Document Control Number: 140MT-CT003A-EN-E  1 / 7
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Motor Protection Circuit Breakers and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

Bulk Pack: Quantity 20 per Box
Document Control Number: 140MT-CT003A-EN-E  5 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
140MT-C-ASA 11
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
140MT-C-AFA
140MT-C-ASA
Base Catalogue Number
Auxiliary Contact Block front mounted
Auxiliary Contact Block side mounted
2
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contact
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
B.) Trip Contact Blocks Front Mounted
140MT-C-AFAR 10 A 10
1 2 3 4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MT-C-AFAR Base Catalogue Number of Trip Contact Block Front Mounted
2
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
3
A
M
Trip function
First contact indicates thermal or magnetic trip
Second contact indicates no trip related function
First contact indicates thermal or magnetic trip
Second contact indicates magnetic trip function
4
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
Document Control Number: 140MT-CT003A-EN-E  6 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Left Side Mounted Shunt Release Modules
140MT-C-SN ZJ
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MT-C-SN Base Catalogue Number of Left Side Mounted Shunt Release Module
2
K
D
F
A
T
N
B
ZJ
Control Voltage Code (designates voltage and frequency)
24V 50Hz / 24…28V 60Hz
110V 50Hz / 120V 60Hz
220…230V 50Hz
240…260V 60Hz
240V 50Hz / 277V 60Hz
380…400V 50Hz / 440…460V 60Hz
415V 50Hz / 480V 60Hz
24VDC
D.) Undervoltage Release Modules
140MT-C-UX K
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MT-C-UX Base Catalogue Number of Undervoltage Release Module
2
K
D
F
A
N
B
Control Voltage Code (designates voltage and frequency)
24V 50Hz / 28V 60Hz
110V 50Hz / 120V 60Hz
220…230V 50Hz
240…260V 60Hz
380…400V 50Hz / 440…460V 60Hz
415V 50Hz / 480V 60Hz
Document Control Number: 140MT-CT003A-EN-E  7 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
E.) Connecting Modules
140MT - C - PEK12
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MT Base Catalogue Number of Connecting Module
2
C
D
For Circuit Breaker Frame Size
140MT-C
140MT-D
3
PEK12
PEC23
PEC37
PNC23
PNC37
PE16
PE38
PSE16
PSE38
Connecting Module Type
Eco Connecting Module 12A, for interconnection of 140MT-C to 100-K
Eco Connecting Module 25A
Eco Connecting Module 40A (for Frame Size D)
Connecting Module Standard/Electrical 25A
Connecting Module 45A (for Frame Size D)
Eco Connecting Module 16A
Eco Connecting Module 40A
Eco Connecting Module 16A
Eco Connecting Module 40A
F.) Compact Busbars 64A
140MT-C-W 45 2
1 2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MT-C-W Base Catalogue Number of Compact Busbar 64A
2
45
54
Distance between sets of prongs
45 mm
54 mm
3
2
3
4
5
Number of sets of prongs
2 sets of prongs
3 sets of prongs
4 sets of prongs
5 sets of prongs
	EU Declaration of Conformity
	Name and address of the authorised representative:Rockwell Automation NVPegasus ParkDe Kleetlaan 12A 1831 DiegemBelgium